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at schools through artistic expression
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Kick-off meeting 10*"-11t" January 2018
Athens-Greece

Organised by Four-Elements, Veranzerou 1, Athens (Greece)

AGENDA

Day 1rst
Wednesday 10" January 2018

Timetable Topic Partner

08:30- . . .

09:00 Arrivals & registration All Partners
09:00- , -

09:15 Welcoming participants 4-Elements & UoP
09:15- Presentation of partner

10:15 organisations Al pETEIEE
10:15- Analysis of the project-Role of the UoP

10:30 partners

WPO0: Management and

iggg- Coordination of the Action UoP
) (Technical & Financial Management)
11:30-
11:45 Coffee Break All Partners
11:45- WPO: Management and
12:45 Coordination of the Action UoP
) (Quality Monitoring)
12:45- Lunch Break (Provided by 4- All Partners

13:45 Elements)
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13:45- WP1:Needs analysis & best
14:45 practices JLEE
14:45- WP2: ArtsTogether inclusion BSU
15:45 curricula & training
15:45- WP3: ArtsTogether grassroots &
.. . UoP
16:45 awareness-raising actions
16:45- . .
17:00 Meeting Closure & Conclusions All Partners
Dinner at Bairaktaris-Monastiraki
el area (Provided by 4-Elements) All P
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Day 2nd

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

DG MIGRATION and HOME AFFAIRS

Thursday 11 January 2018

Timetable

09:00-
09:30

09:00-
09:15

09:15-
10:15

10:15-
10:30

10:30-
11:30

11:30-
12:30

12:30-
13:30

13:30-
14:00

14:00-
15:00

15:00

Topic

Arrivals & registration

Summary of 1rst Meeting Day

WP4: Dissemination and
exploitation

Coffee Break

WPA4: Dissemination and
exploitation
(Project’s ID & Website)

WPO0: Management and
Coordination of the Action (risk
mitigation strategy)

Lunch Break (Provided by 4-
Elements)

Arrangement of 2" Meeting

Summary of the meeting & Final
Questions

Closure of the meeting

Partner

All Partners

All Partners

4-Elements

All Partners

4-Elements

UoP

All Partners

All Partners

All Partners

UoP




