



# ArtsTogether-Integrating migrant children at schools through artistic expression

AMIF-2016-AG-INTE-01

Proposal number: 776022

#### Kick-off meeting 10th-11th January 2018

Athens-Greece

Organised by Four-Elements, Veranzerou 1, Athens (Greece)

#### **AGENDA**

### Day 1rst Wednesday 10<sup>th</sup> January 2018

Timetable	Topic	Partner
08:30- 09:00	Arrivals & registration	All Partners
09:00- 09:15	Welcoming participants	4-Elements & UoP
09:15- 10:15	Presentation of partner organisations	All partners
10:15- 10:30	Analysis of the project-Role of the partners	UoP
10:30- 11:30	WP0: Management and Coordination of the Action (Technical & Financial Management)	UoP
11:30- 11:45	Coffee Break	All Partners
11:45- 12:45	WP0: Management and Coordination of the Action (Quality Monitoring)	UoP
12:45- 13:45	Lunch Break (Provided by 4- Elements)	All Partners



13:45- 14:45	WP1:Needs analysis & best practices	UNIBO
14:45- 15:45	WP2: ArtsTogether inclusion curricula & training	BSU
15:45- 16:45	WP3: ArtsTogether grassroots & awareness-raising actions	UoP
16:45- 17:00	Meeting Closure & Conclusions	All Partners
19:30	Dinner at Bairaktaris-Monastiraki area (Provided by 4-Elements)	All Partners





## Day 2nd Thursday 11<sup>th</sup> January 2018

Timetable	Topic	Partner
09:00- 09:30	Arrivals & registration	All Partners
09:00- 09:15	Summary of 1rst Meeting Day	All Partners
09:15- 10:15	WP4: Dissemination and exploitation	4-Elements
10:15- 10:30	Coffee Break	All Partners
10:30- 11:30	WP4: Dissemination and exploitation (Project's ID & Website)	4-Elements
11:30- 12:30	WP0: Management and Coordination of the Action (risk mitigation strategy)	UoP
12:30- 13:30	Lunch Break (Provided by 4- Elements)	All Partners
13:30- 14:00	Arrangement of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Meeting	All Partners
14:00- 15:00	Summary of the meeting & Final Questions	All Partners
15:00	Closure of the meeting	UoP